PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph J. Dickman	03/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connect-A-Dock Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Flag Road
City:	Adair
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7481175
Application Number:	12342651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)283-3108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-645-5502

wkmarsh@nyemaster.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Marsh Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600**

Des Moines, IOWA 50309 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CONNECT-A-DOCK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy K. Marsh

Total Attachments: 2

500841480

source=DandyDock#page1.tif source=DandyDock#page2.tif

REEL: 022575 FRAME: 0834

<u>UTILITY PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the following inventor (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"):

Joseph J. Dickman P.O. Box 377 Batesville, IN 47006

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Connect-A-Dock Inc. 1000 Flag Road Adair, IA 50002

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

FLOATING DOCK

for which a United States Patent Application was filed on January 19, 2007 as Serial No. 11/625118, and is scheduled to issue on January 27, 2009 as U.S. Patent No. 7,481,175, U.S. Serial No. 12/342,651 filed December 23, 2008, and any and all other applications for which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements; and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent, applications, and in any reissue or extension which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

(1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the application referred to above and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to the application referred to above or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for the invention referred to above.

- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of NYEMASTER, GOODE, WEST, HANSELL & O'BRIEN, P.C. of Des Moines, Iowa, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Office of any foreign country.	•
Date March 18,2009 Joseph J. Joseph J.	Man Dickman
STATE OF IOWA) COUNTY OF Cass)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of named party as his willful act and deed.	(Ch, 2009, by the above-
	7

KARLA BIEKER
Commission Number 726629
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JANUARY 28, 2010

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

Commission Expires: 1/28/10

RECORDED: 04/22/2009